GREENBERG QUINLAN ROSNER

October 16-21, 2014

950 2012 Voters

698 Likely 2014 Voters

477 Rising American Electorate

Q.4 First of all, are you registered to vote at this address?

2014
Total Lkly RAE
D = TR 100 100 100
N O e - - -
(R LIS ) I - - -

(re:SCREENL1)

Q.5 Many people weren't able to vote in the 2012 election for president between Barack Obama
and Mitt Romney. How about you? Were you able to vote, or for some reason were you unable to
vote?

2014

Total Lkly RAE
VOO e 99 99 98
Not registered in 2012/Ineligible/too young..................... 1 1 2
[T N g T Y o) = 2 -
(Can't remember/Don't KNOW) ..........eeiieeeeiiiiiiiiieee e, - - -
(RefUSEd) ..ooovviiiiiiiiii - - -
(ref:VOTE12)

Q.6 As you may know, there was an election in 2010 for Congress and other offices. Many people
weren't able to vote. How about you? Were you able to vote or for some reason were you unable
to vote?

2014
Total Lkly RAE

VO ..o 79 89 71
[T I a1 ] Y o) (= T 13 6 19
(Can't remember/Don't KNOW) ..........ceeeiieeeeiiiiiiiiceeeeeee, 4 4 5
(REfUSEA) ..oovviiiiii e 0 - -
Not registered/ineligible/too young..............cooeeeiieieenn. 3 1 6
(ref:VOTE10)
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Democracy Corps National: Frequency Questionnaire, October 16-21, 2014 2

Q.7 What are the chances of your voting in the election for Congress next month: are you almost
certain to vote, will you probably vote, are the chances 50-50, or don't you think you will vote?

2014
Total Lkly RAE
AlMOSE CeMaIN........uuiiii e e 77 94 71
Probably ........oooviiiiii 10 6 12
S0 O R 8 - 11
WIill NOL VO ... 3 - 5
(DON'tKNOW) e 1 - 0
(Already VOted) .......ccoovviiiiiiii i 2 - 2
(RefUSE) ..coeeviiiiiieiee 0 - -

(ref:CP14)

Q.11 Generally speaking, do you think that things in this country are going in the right direction, or
do you feel things have gotten pretty seriously off on the wrong track?

2014
Total Lkly RAE
Right dir€Ction ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiii e, 27 25 34
WIONg tracCk ..........uuueuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 64 68 55
(Don't KNOW/RefUSEd) .....vvveiiieeiiiiiicce e, 9 7 11
Right - WIONQG ...ouoiii e, -37 -43 -21

(ref:DIRECT)

Q.12 Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as president?

2014

Total Lkly RAE
Srongly apPPrOVE ......evveeiiie e 22 24 30
SOMEWNAt APPIOVE.....uecei i 24 20 27
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .......eevveveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieieeieiineinnneens 10 8 12
Strongly diSAPPIOVE .......uveieiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiiieiieieieiiiiieneeeneeees 39 44 25
(Don't KNoOW/Refused) ........ceeiieeiiiiiiiiiei e, 5 4 6
Total APPIrOVE ..cceviiee et 45 44 57
Total diSAPPIOVE.....uuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 50 52 37
Approve - diSAPProVe.......ceeeiee e, -4 -8 20

(ref:BOAPP)
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Q.13 Now, I'd like you to rate your feelings toward some people and organizations, with one
hundred meaning a VERY WARM, FAVORABLE feeling; zero meaning a VERY COLD,
UNFAVORABLE feeling; and fifty meaning not particularly warm or cold. You can use any number
from zero to one hundred, the higher the number the more favorable your feelings are toward that
person or organization. If you have no opinion or never heard of that person or organization,

please say so.

Mean Warm Cool

13 The Republican Party.........cccccccvviviiiinnnnnnn. 41.1
2014 LiKelY oo 41.1
RAE ..o 37.9
14 The Democratic Party ........cccccccvvvvveeveennnnnn. 44.7
2014 LiKely..oovveeiii e, 43.1
RAE oo 53.6
16 The Republican Congress........cccceeeeeeeeeeenns 36.8
2014 LiKelY oo 36.7
RAE oo 33.7
17 Barack Obama........cccccccvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnnnn, 47.3
PO 1 44.8
RAE oo 59.6
18 The N.R.A,, or National Rifle Association....53.3
2014 LiKelY oo 53.0
RAE ..o 45.5
19 Pro-life, anti-abortion groups.............ccccc...... 48.5
2014 LiKelY oo 48.9
RAE .o 45.3
[475 Respondents]

20 (EMP)(SPLIT A) Big corporations................ 44.5
2014 LiKelY oo 45.8
RAE 44.6
21 Gay MArfiage ...eeeeeeeeieeeiiieee e 51.7
2014 LIKY ....oovoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 49.4
RAE 59.1
22 Undocumented immigrants in the U.S. ........ 34.0
2014 LiKelY oo 33.2
A 40.5

© 2014 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved.

% %
32 48
34 50
26 50
39 46
38 50
49 32
27 52
29 53
22 54
44 44
42 48
57 30
45 35
47 36
33 42
38 40
40 39
34 44
30 38
33 37
25 38
44 39
43 42
52 31
22 56
21 58
28 47

%

>75

12
13
9

18
19
23

9
10
7

30
31
41

31
33
22

28
29
24

36
34
42

11
10
15

%
<26
36
38
39

33
36
21

40
42
43

37
42
24

28
31
33

34
34
36

25
25
21

35
38
27

45
48
36

%
ID
97
98
95

98
98
97

96
98
93

99
99
98

95
97
92

95
96
95

94
94
93

96
97
96

96
97
97

Warm

Cool
-16
-15
-24

7
-11
17

-25
-24
-32

0
-5
28

10
11
-9

-2
1
-9

-9
-3
12
6
1
21
-34

-36
-19
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% % %
Mean Warm Cool >75

23 (EMP) The state of the economy................. 410 29 51 8

2014 LiKelY oo 40.3 30 53 9

RAE oot 445 33 44 9
24 (EMP) The state of your personal finances .58.4 51 21 27
2014 LiKelY oo 589 53 21 28
RAE oot 53.6 45 28 23
25 The Tea Party ........ccccevvviieeiieeeccceeee e, 39.3 28 44 14
PO 1 39.7 32 47 16

A PP 34.2 20 47 8

[475 Respondents]
26 (EMP)(SPLIT A) A plan to invest in new
industries and rebuild the country and create

jobs over the next five years.............cceevevvvvnnnnn. 770 77 11 60
PO 1 75.4 74 13 59
RAE ..o 79.4 81 8 62
29 (ALWAYS ASK LAST) The Affordable

Care Act or Obamacare .......cccoeeeeevvvevevinninneenn. 427 39 49 26
2014 LiKelY oo 420 40 51 28
RAE oo 53.0 48 36 35

[475 Respondents]
31 (EMP)(SPLIT B) CEOs of large businesses

........................................................................ 41.0 23 46 10
2014 LiKelY ..uveeiiiieiiiiiiieeeeeeee e 419 24 45 10
RAE .. 369 19 51 7
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35
26

15
15
20

37
40
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93
93
94

Warm

Cool
-22
-22
-11

30
32
17

-16
-15
-27

66
61
73

-9
-12
12

-23
-21
-32

October, 2014



Democracy Corps National: Frequency Questionnaire, October 16-21, 2014

% % % %
Mean Warm Cool >75 <26
[475 Respondents]
32 (EMP)(SPLIT A) A plan to reduce
inequality by increasing middle class incomes,

starting with raising the minimum wage............ 639 61 28 47 19
2014 LiKelY . .oveiiiiieiiiiiiiieieccee e 509 56 32 43 24
RAE .. 719 71 20 57 13

[475 Respondents]
33 (EMP)(SPLIT B) A plan to reduce
inequality by making sure the top 1 percent

pay their fair share in taxes. ............cceevveevvvnnnnn. 669 62 22 48 19
2014 LiKelY oo 665 63 25 50 21
RAE ... e 723 68 15 51 12

[475 Respondents]
34 (EMP)(SPLIT A) A plan to reduce
inequality by reducing the power of

corporations and the financial sector................ 553 39 24 24 18
2014 LIKElY . uuveiiiiieeieiiiiiiieee e 522 37 29 22 21
RAE .o 508 43 17 25 12

[475 Respondents]
35 (EMP)(SPLIT B) A plan to reduce

inequality by investing in education.................. 69.8 66 16 48 11
2014 LiKelY ..oveeiiiieiiiiiiiiieeeecee e 672 63 19 45 13
RAE .. 727 73 16 53 11
(re: THERM205)

%
ID

98
98
98

94
96
95

87
89
85

94
95
96

Warm

Cool

33
24
51

40
38
52

15

26

50
44
57

Q.42 Let me ask you something different. Thinking about the election for Congress next month, if
the election for U.S. Congress were held today, would you be voting for -- The Demaocratic

candidate or the Republican candidate?

Total
Democratic candidate...........cccoeveeeeiviiiiiiiiinie e, 44
Lean Democratic candidate ............ccceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 2
Republican candidate ...........cccooooeeviiiiiiiiiiin e, 40
Lean Republican candidate ..............cccooeeeeeieieeeeeeeeeeen 3
(Other candidate)...........ccceeeiiiieiiiiecce e 1
Lean (Other candidate)............cceevvveiiiiiiiieeeeceeceee e, 1
(Undecided)........cooviiiiiiiiiiiiiii 6
(RefUSEd) ..cooviiiiiiiiiii 2
(Will not vote iN 2014) ...oeeeeiieeeeeeeeee e 1
Total Democratic candidate...........ceevviiiiieeeiieeeiinnnnn. 47
Total Republican candidate ............ccccceeeivieeeeeeeeiinnnnn, 43
Total (Other candidate) ...........cccuvveveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnns 2

(ref:GENCONG)
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2014
Lkly RAE
44 56
2 3
44 26
2 2
1 1
0 1
5 8
1 1
- 1
46 59
46 28
1 2
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Q.44 Even though you are not supporting the Democratic candidate now, what are the chances
that you might support the Democratic candidate in the election for Congress in November -- is

there a fair chance that you might support the Democratic candidate, a small chance, just a very
slight chance, or no chance at all that you might support the Democratic candidate?

2014

Total Lkly RAE
Fair chance.........ccoooei, 7 7 7
A SMall CANCE ......uuviiiiiiiiiiiiii e 6 5 5
Just a very slight chance .............ccccccvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiis 10 11 10
Nochance atall...........cooeeeiei e, 27 29 14
(Don't KNOW/RefUSEd) .....vvvveiieieiiieicce e 3 2 4
Democrat SUPPOITEN ... 47 46 59

(re. CONGVCS1)

Q.45 Even though you are not supporting the Republican candidate now, what are the chances
that you might support the Republican candidate in the election for Congress in November -- is

there a fair chance that you might support the Republican candidate, a small chance, just a very
slight chance, or no chance at all that you might support the Republican candidate?

2014

Total Lkly RAE
Fair ChanCe.........coviiiiiii e 7 6 10
A SmMall ChanCe ......ccoiveiiiiiice e 8 8 10
Just avery slight chance .........ccc.ocoooiiiiiic, 12 10 15
Nochance atall...........oooeeeieiii, 27 28 33
(Don't know/Refused) ..........coovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee 3 2 4
Republican supporter........cccooooi 43 46 28

(ref:CONGVCS2)
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Q.46 Now, | am going to read you a list of issues and | want you to tell me whether, overall, you
think the Democrats or the Republicans would do a better job with each issue. If you do not know,

just tell me and we'll move on.

Dem Dem Rep Rep

Much Smwt Smwt Much Nei-

Bttr Bttr Bttr Bttr Both ther
46 (EMP) The economy........ 20 18 20 23 2 6
2014 Likely.....cvvveeiiieennns 21 19 20 26 2 5
RAE ..o 24 25 15 13 2 7

(ref:BETJOB)

Dem
DK/ Total Total -
Ref Dem Rep Rep
11 38 43 -5
7 40 46 -6
14 49 28 20

Q.51 (EMP) Now I'm going to read you some pairs of statements about the economy. For each
pair, please tell me whether the FIRST statement or the SECOND statement comes closer to your

own view, even if neither is exactly right.

1st 1st 2nd 2nd
Stmt Stmt Stmt Stmt
Strng Weak Weak Strng Both

Nei-
ther
[475 Respondents]

51 (SPLIT B) I'm more

concerned about reducing

growing inequality,

because we are turning

into a country with only

very rich and very poor and

no real middle class.

OR

I'm more concerned that

that we don't go overboard

and punish entrepreneurs

for being successful and

keep businesses from

investing and

strengthening the economy

RAE ..o, 48 11 8 23 3 2

© 2014 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved.

Total Total 1%
DK/ 1% 2™ -
Ref Stmt Stmt 2™

3 55 38 17
3 52 39 13
4 59 32 27
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1st 1st 2nd

[475 Respondents]

52 (SPLIT A) The greatest
driver of America's
economic growth is rising
middle class incomes and
a prosperous middle class.
OR

The greatest drivers of
America's economic
growth are entrepreneurs
and small businesses with
the resources to invest and

take risksS......ccoveveieiinininnn, 34 12 13
2014 Likely.....ooovveeiiieeeniens 39 10 14
RAE ... 33 14 16

[475 Respondents]

53 (SPLIT A) The national
economy is recovering and
more people are getting
work.

OR

There is no economic
recovery because
individuals aren't seeing

any improvement. ................. 29 18 17
2014 LiKely......cocveveeeerernnnn 30 15 19
RAE ... 34 18 17

[475 Respondents]

54 (SPLIT B) More people
are getting work and the
national economy is
recovering and positioned
to get even stronger.

OR

There is no economic
recovery because
individuals aren't seeing

any improvement. ................. 27 18 18
2014 Likely...coooeeiiiiiieeee, 25 19 19
RAE ... 35 18 20

© 2014 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved.

2nd
Stmt Stmt Stmt Stmt
Strng Weak Weak Strng Both

32
29
29

30
31
25

30
32
21

Total Total
1st 2nd
Stmt Stmt
46 45
48 43
47 45
48 47
45 50
53 42
46 48
44 50
53 41

st

.

N O

-4
11

-7
12

October, 2014
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1st 1st 2nd

[475 Respondents]

55 (SPLIT A) The bigger
economic problem our
country faces is that
government is not
investing enough to grow
the economy and get to
fuller employment that
produces higher wages.
OR

The bigger economic
problem our country faces
is that there is too much
government spending and
interference in markets
which prevents companies

from creating jobs. ................ 29 9 9
2014 Likely....coveeeiriiiiiinne, 30 10 9
RAE ... 31 11 10

[475 Respondents]

56 (SPLIT B) The bigger
economic problem our
country faces is that
government is too focused
on helping big
corporations, instead of
investing in small
businesses and the middle
class.

OR

The bigger economic
problem our country faces
is that there is too much
government spending and
interference in markets
which prevents companies

from creating jobs. ................ 36 11 7
2014 Likely.....oooovveeeiiiiiieens 37 13 7
RAE ..., 47 10 7

(ref.ECPAIRS2)

© 2014 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved.

2nd
Stmt Stmt Stmt Stmt
Strng Weak Weak Strng Both

45
45
39

36

24

B

wWN W

Nei-
ther

www

Total Total
1st 2nd
Stmt Stmt
38 55
40 54
42 48
47 43
50 42
57 32

1St

-17
-14

October, 2014
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[475 Respondents]
Q.57 (EMP)(SPLIT A) | want you to imagine you are listening to a debate on the topic of the
economy.

In one concluding statement, Speaker A says: Our country's highest priority should be growth that
creates full employment and raises incomes at every level, not just at the top. That requires
raising the minimum wage and public investment in things like transportation and education.
Markets don't always produce the best outcomes, so we need to rein in corporate power that
harms regular people, small businesses and our economy. Raising taxes for the top one percent
is key to reducing inequality.

In the other concluding statement, Speaker B says: Our economy works best when government is
smaller and entrepreneurs and small businesses play a bigger role. So our biggest priority should
be cutting government spending, including out-of-control entitlement spending, and removing
government regulation that does more harm than good. We should be simplifying the tax code so
government doesn't pick winners and losers and cutting taxes permanently for all taxpayers and
corporations to spur growth.

Considering these two statements, which person do you trust more to address the economy --
Speaker A or Speaker B?

2014

Total Lkly RAE
Speaker A StroNgIY ....uueeee e e 28 30 28
Speaker A SOMEeWNAL ............uuuviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiies 15 11 15
Speaker B somewhat ..............euvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiis 13 12 13
Speaker B StroNgly .......eeeieeeriieeiiieee e 34 37 29
(BOtN) e 2 3 3
(NEINEN) oo 3 3 3
(Don't KNow/refused).........eeeieeeiiiieiicee e 5 4 8
Total Speaker A ... 43 41 44
Total Speaker B ... 47 49 42
Speaker A -Speaker B .........oiiiieiiiiiiiie e, -4 -8 2

(re:SPECNPR)
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[475 Respondents]
Q.58 (EMP)(SPLIT B) I want you to imagine you are listening to a debate on the topic of the
economy.

In one concluding statement, the Progressive Speaker says: Our country's highest priority should
be growth that creates full employment and raises incomes at every level, not just at the top. That
requires raising the minimum wage and public investment in things like transportation and
education. Markets don't always produce the best outcomes, so we need to rein in corporate
power that harms regular people, small businesses and our economy. Raising taxes for the top
one percent is key to reducing inequality.

In the other concluding statement, the Conservative Speaker says: Our economy works best
when government is smaller and entrepreneurs and small businesses play a bigger role. So our
biggest priority should be cutting government spending, including out-of-control entitlement
spending, and removing government regulation that does more harm than good. We should be
simplifying the tax code so government doesn't pick winners and losers and cutting taxes
permanently for all taxpayers and corporations to spur growth.

Considering these two statements, which person do you trust more to address the economy --
the Progressive Speaker or the Conservative Speaker?

2014

Total Lkly RAE

Progressive speaker strongly...........cccocceeeeeiiieiiiiiiiinnnnnn. 29 30 38
Progressive speaker somewhat..............cccoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenn. 16 15 19
Conservative speaker somewhat.................evvevviiiiinnnnns 11 10 13
Conservative speaker strongly...........coeeveeeviiieiieeeeeeennnn, 35 37 20
(BOtN) e 2 2 3
(NEINEN) oo 3 4 4
(Don't KNow/refused).........eeeieeeiiiieiicee e 3 4 4
Total Prog Speaker.........oovuiiiiiiieeieeceee e, 45 44 57
Total CoNS SPEAKET ........uuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee 46 46 33
Prog - CONS oo -1 -2 24

(ref:SPECNPR2)
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12

Q.59 (EMP) Now | am going to read you a list of problems with the economy. After | read this list,
tell me which THREE problems are the most important to address when it comes to the economy.

2014
Total Lkly

High government spending and budget deficits ............. 32 34

Trade agreements, abuses and outsourcing to Asia

that undermine U.S. jobs and pay..........ccccccvvvvvveiniinnnnns 31 33

The U.S. becoming unequal, a country of only rich

and poor with a shrinking middle class .......................... 30 28

Jobs that don't pay enough to live on.............cccevvvvvnnnnnn. 30 29

Wall Street and special interest lobbyists that

dominate Washington and hurt the middle class............ 28 28

Working families that can't afford childcare and

student debt........ooooiii e 28 26

Women don't receive equal pay for equal work.............. 27 27

Too few new jobs and new industries being created

INthe U.S....ooo e, 24 25

Growing government regulations that keep

businesses from hiring............cccooviiiiiiicee e, 21 23

Nobody except for the top one percent seeing any

INCOME QAINS ..ceiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee et 12 12

(Ao =) 1 1

(A e 3 3

(Don't Know/Refused).........ccovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee 5 4

(ref:EPROB3)

RAE
23

31

34
35

25

33
36

20

13

[EnY

2

1
3
5

Q.67 Now, | am going to again read you a list of issues and | want you to tell me whether, overall,
you think the Democrats or the Republicans would do a better job with each issue. If you do not

know, just tell me and we'll move on.

Dem Dem Rep Rep Dem

Much Smwt Smwt Much Nei- DK/ Total Total -

Bttr Bttr Bttr Bttr Both ther Ref Dem Rep Rep
67 The economy ................... 23 18 21 23 1 5 9 41 44 -3
2014 Likely.....ooovveeiiiiieniien, 22 18 20 26 1 4 8 40 46 -6
A 28 24 17 13 2 6 11 52 29 22

(ref:REBETJOB)
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Q.77 Finally, | would like to ask you a few questions for statistical purposes. What is the last year
of schooling that you have completed?

2014

Total Lkly RAE
1-22th grade ....ecee e 3 2 3
High School graduate...........cccoooeeeeeiiiiiiiiie e, 21 22 22
Non-college poSt H.S.......ooooiii, 1 1 1
SOME COIIEYE. ... ittt 26 25 31
College graduate .........cccceeeeeeiiieiiiiiis e 36 35 30
Post-graduate school...........cccoeviieeiiiiiiicii e, 12 13 12
(Don't know/Refused) .........ccoovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee 1 1 1

(ref:EDUC)

Q.78 (EMP) I'm going to read you a list of economic experiences some people have recently had.
For each one, please tell me if you have directly experienced this in the last year, if your family has
directly experienced this in the last year, or if someone you know well, like a friend, neighbor or
co-worker, has experienced this or if no one you know well has experienced it.

Impct Total
Impct Impct You No DK/ Total Self/ Total No
You Fam Know Impct Ref Self Fam Impct Impct

78 Loss of @ajob........ccvvveiieeieinnnns 11 19 27 38 5 11 30 57 38
2014 LiKely...ooveeeiiiiiiiiiiiiecccies 10 19 27 39 5 10 29 56 39
RAE ... 14 21 26 36 4 14 34 60 36

[AA Respondents]
79 (SPLIT A) Reduced wages,

hours or benefits at work................ 16 15 23 41 6 16 31 53 41
2014 LiKely ..o, 18 16 22 39 6 18 33 56 39
RAE ..o 17 11 23 43 6 17 28 51 43
[AA Respondents]

80 (SPLIT A) Lost health

iINSUranCe COVErage..........cc.uvvvvvnnns 12 13 20 47 8 12 25 45 47
2014 Likely..oooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 13 12 20 47 8 13 25 46 47
RAE ..o 14 11 21 45 8 14 25 47 45
[BB Respondents]

81 (SPLIT B) Fallen behind on

mortgage payments or home was

foreclosed ON .....ccevvveeiiiiieiiieeeee, 6 14 20 54 6 6 20 40 54
2014 Likely..oooooeeeeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 6 13 24 52 5 6 19 43 52
A 8 17 22 50 4 8 24 46 50
82 Gotanew job.......ccoeeeeeieiiiinenn, 18 23 26 29 4 18 41 67 29
2014 LiKely .o, 16 24 26 30 5 16 39 66 30
RAE ..o 23 23 25 26 3 23 46 71 26
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Impct Total
Impct Impct You No DK/ Total Self/ Total No
You Fam Know Impct Ref Self Fam Impct Impct
83 Rejoined the job market and

began to look for work again .......... 14 18 23 40 5 14 31 54 40
2014 LiKely.oooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 14 17 24 40 5 14 31 55 40
RAE ... 18 17 24 38 3 18 35 59 38

[475 Respondents]
84 (SPLIT A) Made big changes
to buying habits at the grocery

store due to rising prices................ 39 16 9 30 6 39 55 64 30
2014 LiKely .o, 42 13 9 31 6 42 55 63 31
A 42 17 10 26 5 42 59 69 26
[475 Respondents]

85 (SPLIT B) Moved in with a

family member or had someone

move in to save money.................. 15 16 17 46 6 15 31 48 46
2014 Likely ..o, 15 15 17 48 6 15 29 46 48
RAE ..o 20 18 22 37 3 20 38 60 37
86 Started working more hours or

a second job to help with

EXPENSES ..ivviiieieeeee e 19 18 24 35 5 19 36 61 35
2014 Likely.cooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 18 18 23 36 4 18 36 59 36
RAE ..o, 23 19 24 32 3 23 41 65 32
[475 Respondents]

87 (SPLIT B) Looked for a better

(22111 o] o I 26 29 18 23 5 26 55 73 23
2014 LiKely. oo 24 31 18 23 5 24 54 73 23
RAE ..o, 34 30 16 18 3 34 64 79 18

(re. ECONIMPC)

Q.88 Are you married, single, living with a partner, separated, divorced, or widowed?

2014
Total Lkly RAE
MAITIEA ... 55 58 27
SINGIE . e 24 18 42
Separated/DiVOrCed...........cooiiiiiiiiiiiii e 10 11 14
WiIdOWED ... 6 8 10
Living with @ partner ..., 5 5 7
(Don't kKnoOwW/Refused) ........oiiieeiiiieiiiieie e 1 0 0
Separated/Divorced/Widowed ..........cooeeviiiiiiiiienniennn, 16 19 24
Total Unmarried .........ocoovviiiiiiiii e, 45 42 73

(re:MARITAL)
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Q.89 In what year were you born?

2014
Total Lkly RAE
18 - 24 9 5 18
S A RN 9 5 18
B0 - Bt nnnne 8 6 5
ST 1 R 8 7 7
O R 8 7 7
o N 10 11 9
B0 = 54 7 9 7
oL ST 1 R 10 12 9
B0 = B4 ...ttt bbb nranane 10 11 6
(ST 1010 [0 1Y RN 19 23 13
(NO @NSWET) ..cciiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee e 2 2 2
(ref:AGE)
Q.90 Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a Democrat, a Republican or what?
2014
Total Lkly RAE
Strong DemMOCIal .......covvviiiiiee e 24 24 32
Weak DeMOCTAL.......cciiieeeieieiiiiieee e e e e 13 11 18
Independent-lean Democrat .............coeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen 11 11 12
INAEPENAENT .....vveiieieeeecce e 8 7 7
Independent-lean Republican..............ccooeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 11 13 7
Weak Republican ............ccccuueeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiies 12 11 10
Strong Republican ... 19 22 13
(Don't KNOW/RefUSEd) .....vvveiiieeiiiieecee e, 2 2 2

(ref:PTYID1)

Q.93 Thinking in political terms, would you say that you are Conservative, Moderate, or Liberal?

2014
Total Lkly RAE
] 01T = | 25 24 32
1Y oT0 [T = | L 29 28 31
CONSEIVALIVE ...uivniiiiieeee e e e e 41 44 31
(Don't know/Refused) ..........coovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee 5 4 6

(ref:IDEO1)

© 2014 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved. October, 2014



Democracy Corps National: Frequency Questionnaire, October 16-21, 2014

Q.94 Do you consider yourself to be a supporter of the Tea Party movement, or not?

16
2014
Lkly RAE
16 8
15 9
62 69
7 13
32 17
62 69
-30 -52

2014

Lkly RAE
26 42
16 15
26 17
14 11
15 12
2 1

Total
StrONG SUPPOITET ...ceeeiiiie e ettt e e e e eenees 14
NOt SO StroNg SUPPOITET ...euviiriieiieeiin e eea 14
N[ = TS 0] o] 010 (] P 63
(Don't know/refused)..........ccoovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiie 10
Total SUPPOTITEN ..ueuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 28
NOT @ SUPPOITEI cevviiiiieiii e 63
SUPPOITEr - NOT ..o -35
(ref. TEASUPP)

Q.95 Thinking about your telephone use, of all the personal telephone calls that you receive, do
you get:

Total
All callsonacell phone ..., 33
Almost all calls on a cell phone.........ccccccceeeiiiiiiiiiininnnnnn. 16
Some on a cell phone and some on a regular home
PRONE ..o 23
Almost all calls on a regular home phone ...................... 13
All calls on a regular home phone..........cccccoooeeiviviiinnnnnn. 13
(Don't know/Refused) ..........covvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee 2
(re:PHONEUSE)

[940 Respondents]

Q.96 (ASK IF VOTED IN 2012) In the 2012 election for president, did you vote for Democrat

Barack Obama or Republican Mitt Romney?

Total

Democrat Barack Obama ...........cccevvvevviiiiinieeeeeeeeiiiinnn. 48
Republican Mitt RoOmney ..., 43
(Gary JONNSON)......ccoiiiiiicce e 1
(JIESEINY e 0
(Virgil GOOAE) .....coovvviiiiiiiiiiiiii -
(OhEN) ... e 2
(Don't KNOW/REfUSEA)......uuiiiieeiiiieiiiei e, 5
Democrat Barack Obama - Republican Mitt

ROMNEY .. e 5

(ref:VOTE2012)
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2014
Lkly RAE
46 62
47 30
0 0
0 0
2 2
5 5
-1 33
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[940 Respondents]

17

Q.97 (ASK IF VOTED IN 2012) Now let me ask you about the election for Congress in 2012. Did

you vote for -- the Democratic candidate or the Republican candidate?

Dem candidate ............ooeeeeeiiieeeeen
Rep candidate ...
(Other candidate)............ccoevvveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee,
(Did Not Vote for Congress) .........ccvvvveeeeennnn.
(Don't Know/Refused).......cccoevveeeiiiiiiiiniinneeennn,

(ref:VTCG2012)

Q.98 What racial or ethnic group best describes you?

African-American or Black .........cccovevevinnennnn.
Hispanic or Latino..........cccccceeeiiieiiiiiiiiiceeneee,
Native AMENICAN .....vevieeeeeeeee e eeeen

(Other) oo
(Don't know/Refused) .......ccoevveeeiiiiiiiiiiinneenn,

(ref:RACETHN)

................ 42 43

............... 72 76

2014
Total Lkly RAE
51
................ 40 45 26
2
9
12
25
2014
Total Lkly RAE
47
26
8 20
1 1
1 1 1
2 4
2 1

Q.100 Let me ask a question about religion. Which one of these best describes yourself?
2014
Total Lkly RAE

Observant CatholiC............ccovvvvvviiiiiiieeeeeeeees
Non-observant Catholic .............ccccevvvviieneennn.
Evangelical Christian ..........ccccooooeiiiiiiiiieenneen.
Non-evangelical Protestant..............ccccccee.......
JEWISH Lo

No religious affiliation ...............ccoovvviiiieennnenn.
(Other) oo
(Don't know/refused)...........cccovveviiiiiiiiiiiiinnnn.

Total CatholiC.....oveeeeeeieeiee e
Total Non CatholiC......covveeveiiieei
Total ChrisStian ....cuvveieeeeee e

(ref:RELIG4)
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............... 14 15
................ 7 5

............... 12 13
................ 1 1
................ 0 0
............... 23 22
............... 16 18
................ 4 4

............... 21 20
............... 35 36
............... 56 56

14
7
21
11
1
0
25
18
3

20

32
52

October, 2014
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Q.101 How often do you attend religious services -- more than once a week, once a week, once or
twice a month, several times a year, or hardly ever?

2014
Total Lkly RAE
More than once a Week .........coooevvveiiieiiiee, 13 14 15
ONCE @ WEEK ...vvvveiiiiiiiiieiiiiievietseeeieeeeeasssseseeensnennnnnnnnnnne 21 22 19
Once ortwice a month............coeiiiiiieiice e 14 14 17
Several tiMeS @ YEaAI .........uuuirireiieieiiiiriieieenineeenneninennnnnnns 14 13 14
Hardly EVEr ......ooviiiii e 28 26 25
[N =2V = ) 7 7 6
(Don't know/Refused) .........ccoovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee 3 3 3
WeeKIy OF MOTE.. ... 34 36 34
(ref:RELIG2)
Q.3 Respondent gender:
2014
Total Lkly RAE
MalE .., 47 47 37
Female ... 53 53 63

(ref.GENDER)
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